11-07-2002

Attorney Docket No. <u>021440</u>

102274353 IIVIERCE

IMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Submission type: X New

Conveyance type:

X Assignment

Conveying Party(ies):

(Last, First, Middle Initial)

Execution Date

First party

Name:

MIHARA, Kazumasa

October 16, 2002

Second party

Name:

KAMINOU, Yuichiro

October 18, 2002

Third party

Name:

ISHIBASHI, Akira

October 21, 2002

Fourth party

Name:

Fifth party

Name:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ___ No X

Receiving Party (ies):

First party

Name:

MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Address:

5-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8315, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _ No XX

Domestic Representative Name and Address (Enter for the first Receiving Party only)

> ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006

> > For Office Use Only

11/04/2002 SSITHIB1 00000005 10285441 03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Page 2				
Correspondent Name and Address ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN & HATTORI, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: 2				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX A. Patent Application No.(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> application, enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor: <u>October 16, 2002</u> (Do not recite both application and patent numbers.)				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
XX Enclosed				
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340				
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William F. Westerman Name of Person Signing Signature				
November 1, 2002 29,988 Date Registration No.				

WFW/yap

Rev. 11/00

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

RADIATION APPLYING APPARATUS

sell and assign to

MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD., a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 5-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8315 Japan

their successors, and assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

(check one)	[X] executed concurrently herewith;			
	[]	executed on	;	
	[]	Application No.	, filed	;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continued prosecution, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Armstrong, Westerman & Hattori, LLP, Suite 1000, 1725 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006

	(02S0155P1)
[1st Inventor] Residence Address: Hiroshima, Hiroshima-	ken Janan
Mailing Address: C/O HIROSHIMA Machi	nery Works, MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES,
LTD., 6-22 Kan-on-shin-machi 4-chome, Ni	
Citizenship: Japan	
Kazumasa Mihara	OCT.16 , 2002
Kazumasa Mihara	Date
[2nd Inventor] Residence Address: Nagoya, Aichi-ken, Jap Mailing Address: C/O NAGOYA Aero INDUSTRIES, LTD., 10, Oye-cho, Minato-l Citizenship: Japan	ospace Systems Works, MITSUBISHI HEAVY ku, Nagoya, Aichi-ken, Japan
Yuichira Kaminau	OCT. 18 , 2002
Yuichiro Kaminou	Date
[3rd Inventor] Residence Address: Tokyo, Japan Mailing Address: C/O MITSUBISHI HEA Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan Citizenship: Japan	VY INDUSTRIES, LTD., 5-1, Marunouchi 2-chome,

Akira Ishibashi

OCT. 21, 2002

Date

RECORDING OFFICER:

After recording, please return to:

Armstrong, Westerman & Hattori, LLP,

RECORDED: 11/01/2002

Suite 1000, 1725 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006